to the extent of the difference between the public offering price per share and as adjusted net tangible
book value per share of our common stock after this offering.

Historical net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less our liabilities
divided by the total number of common shares outstanding. As of January 31, 2017, our historical net
tangible book value was approximately $152.1 million, or $3.03 per share.

After giving effect to (i) receipt of the net proceeds of our sale of 298,564 shares of common stock at
the public offering price of $25.25 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions
and estimated offering expenses, and (ii) the issuance of 244,387 shares of common stock to certain
stockholders upon the exercise of options in order to sell those shares in this offering, our as adjusted net
tangible book value as of January 31, 2017 would have been approximately $159.5 million, or $3.14 per
share. This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.11 per share to
our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $22.11 per share to investors purchasing common
stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share ..... $25.25
Net tangible book value per share as of January 31, 2017 ..... $ 3.03
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this

offering ..... 0.11

As adjusted net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering 3.14

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering ..... $22.11

If the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares in this offering is exercised in full, the as
adjusted net tangible book value would be $3.41 per share and the dilution to new investors participating in
this offering would be $21.84 per share.

See “Prospectus Summary—The Offering” for a description of those shares that are or are not
reflected in the foregoing tables or discussion.

To the extent that any outstanding options are exercised, the RSUs are settled or new awards are
granted under our equity compensation plans, new investors will experience further dilution.

41

PRINCIPAL AND SELLING STOCKHOLDERS